
7th Michelin 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2025

18 - 20 April 2025Qualifying Session 1
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

11 HOFOR Racing 2:17.767 51 39.234 1:03.311 35.161 2:17.7063 5 51 2 3

65 Viper Niza Racing 2:18.173 62 39.657 1:03.361 35.155 2:18.1736 6 62 3 2

90 E2P Racing 2:19.292 53 39.785 1:04.226 35.281 2:19.2925 5 56 6 4

93 Red Ant Racing 2:19.936 34 39.840 1:04.012 35.950 2:19.8026 3 38 4 8

8 Kessel Racing 2:20.020 55 39.755 1:04.118 36.147 2:20.0205 5 55 5 12

56 Scuderia P raha 2:21.900 46 40.410 1:05.544 35.946 2:21.9004 4 415 13 7

193 Ziggo Sport Tempesta Racing 2:22.351 47 39.947 1:04.374 35.958 2:20.2795 5 59 8 9

71 Juta Racing 2:22.597 38 39.988 1:05.837 36.312 2:22.1374 3 311 14 13

21 HAAS RT 2:22.915 49 39.829 1:03.278 34.723 2:17.8302 5 57 1 1

44 ARC  Bratis lava 2:25.629 510 41.385 1:07.059 37.185 2:25.6295 5 523 20 19

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:25.908 211 40.640 1:06.848 37.202 2:24.6903 2 217 17 20

23 Pellin Racing 2:26.753 512 40.949 1:07.964 37.432 2:26.3453 5 520 22 23

81 Era Motorsport 2:27.784 413 41.699 1:08.986 36.530 2:27.2153 4 424 25 14

2 HAAS RT 2:27.851 414 40.521 1:08.211 37.895 2:26.6275 4 516 24 25

29 Pellin Racing 2:33.176 415 42.695 1:10.837 38.690 2:32.2224 2 328 29 29

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport16 39.671 1:05.538 37.053 2:22.2622 3 34 12 16

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

8 Kessel Racing 2:20.020 51 39.755 1:04.118 36.147 2:20.0205 5 55 5 12

56 Scuderia P raha 2:21.900 42 40.410 1:05.544 35.946 2:21.9004 4 415 13 7

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:25.908 23 40.640 1:06.848 37.202 2:24.6903 2 217 17 20

81 Era Motorsport 2:27.784 44 41.699 1:08.986 36.530 2:27.2153 4 424 25 14

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

11 HOFOR Racing 2:17.767 51 39.234 1:03.311 35.161 2:17.7063 5 51 2 3

65 Viper Niza Racing 2:18.173 62 39.657 1:03.361 35.155 2:18.1736 6 62 3 2

90 E2P Racing 2:19.292 53 39.785 1:04.226 35.281 2:19.2925 5 56 6 4

71 Juta Racing 2:22.597 34 39.988 1:05.837 36.312 2:22.1374 3 311 14 13

21 HAAS RT 2:22.915 45 39.829 1:03.278 34.723 2:17.8302 5 57 1 1

44 ARC  Bratis lava 2:25.629 56 41.385 1:07.059 37.185 2:25.6295 5 523 20 19

2 HAAS RT 2:27.851 47 40.521 1:08.211 37.895 2:26.6275 4 516 24 25

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport8 39.671 1:05.538 37.053 2:22.2622 3 34 12 16

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

111 111 Racing 2:26.724 31 42.246 1:06.917 37.281 2:26.4442 3 326 18 21

701 Vortex V8 2:32.379 32 42.372 1:09.999 38.189 2:30.5603 6 627 28 27

702 Vortex V8 2:32.656 53 42.969 1:11.366 38.321 2:32.6565 5 530 33 28
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7th Michelin 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2025

18 - 20 April 2025Qualifying Session 1
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

921 Mühlner Motorsport 2:20.380 31 39.669 1:04.992 35.719 2:20.3803 3 33 9 5

918 Mühlner Motorsport 2:21.174 32 39.990 1:05.353 35.831 2:21.1743 3 312 10 6

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:21.781 53 40.183 1:05.460 36.028 2:21.6715 5 213 11 10

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:23.806 64 40.363 1:06.666 36.715 2:23.7446 6 314 15 15

902 Holmgaard Motorsport 2:24.951 55 40.792 1:06.750 37.094 2:24.6364 5 518 16 18

907 RPM Racing 2:25.393 56 41.165 1:07.119 37.092 2:25.3763 5 522 21 17

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 2:26.822 37 41.002 1:08.189 37.631 2:26.8223 3 321 23 24

949 Escuderia Faraon 2:27.585 58 40.826 1:07.030 37.312 2:25.1685 3 519 19 22

925 Van Berlo Motorsport by Bas Koeten Racing 2:30.043 59 42.047 1:09.888 38.108 2:30.0435 5 525 27 26

911 9und11 Racing 2:33.193 310 42.923 1:11.180 38.750 2:32.8533 6 529 31 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:23.806 61 40.363 1:06.666 36.715 2:23.7446 6 314 15 15

907 RPM Racing 2:25.393 52 41.165 1:07.119 37.092 2:25.3763 5 522 21 17

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 2:26.822 33 41.002 1:08.189 37.631 2:26.8223 3 321 23 24

949 Escuderia Faraon 2:27.585 54 40.826 1:07.030 37.312 2:25.1685 3 519 19 22

925 Van Berlo Motorsport by Bas Koeten Racing 2:30.043 55 42.047 1:09.888 38.108 2:30.0435 5 525 27 26

911 9und11 Racing 2:33.193 36 42.923 1:11.180 38.750 2:32.8533 6 529 31 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

419 Hamofa Motorsport 2:32.245 51 43.428 1:09.467 38.759 2:31.6543 5 231 26 31

421 Venture 2:34.511 52 43.521 1:11.274 39.264 2:34.0592 5 532 32 32

452 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:37.824 33 44.425 1:12.884 40.417 2:37.7263 3 233 34 34

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:40.155 54 45.597 1:13.867 40.691 2:40.1555 5 535 36 35

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

SP4 - Electric, Hybrid and developmental Cars 

91 Herberth Motorsport 2:20.949 51 39.971 1:04.327 36.042 2:20.3402 2 510 7 11
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7th Michelin 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2025

18 - 20 April 2025Qualifying Session 1
Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

133 J-Mec Engineering 2:36.312 61 45.091 1:11.124 40.097 2:36.3126 6 634 30 33

102 asBest Racing 2:41.760 52 46.911 1:13.139 41.226 2:41.2763 5 436 35 36

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

133 J-Mec Engineering 2:36.312 61 45.091 1:11.124 40.097 2:36.3126 6 634 30 33

102 asBest Racing 2:41.760 52 46.911 1:13.139 41.226 2:41.2763 5 436 35 36
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